HIGHLIGHT DENOTES NEW ENTRY OR CHANGE
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President

Jeanne A. Conry, MD, PhD
Kaiser Permanente

Roseville, CA

jeanne.conry@kp.org
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President Elect

John C. Jennings, MD
Texas Tech University Health Sciences School of Medicine
Odessa, TX

john.jennings@ttuhsc.edu 
Immediate Past President

James T. Breeden, MD
Carson Medical Group

Carson City, NV

jbreedenmd@gmail.com
Treasurer

Scott D. Hayworth, MD

Mount Kisco Medical Group

Mount Kisco, NY

shayworth@mkmg.com
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Secretary
Ben H. Cheek, MD
Columbus, GA 

bcheek1022@gmail.com 
Assistant Secretary

Thomas M. Gellhaus, MD

University of Iowa Hospitals and Clinics

Iowa City, IA

tgell5@aol.com
Dr. Hal Lawrence, EVP, has been moved towards the end with newly added ACOG Vice Presidents
Chair, District I
Patricia M. Miller, MD

Derry, NH

patmiller001@gmail.com
Chair, District II
Eva Chalas, MD

Winthrop University Hospital

Mineola, NY

echalas78@hotmail.com
Chair, District III
Richard W. Henderson, MD

Saint Francis Hospital
Wilmington, DE
rhenderson@che-east.org
Chair, District IV
Haywood L. Brown, MD

Duke University Medical Center

Durham, NC

haywood.brown@duke.edu
Chair, District V
Donald K. Bryan, MD

Kingsdale Gynecologic Associates

Columbus, OH

bbdkbryan@msn.com
Chair, District VI
Thomas F. Arnold, MD

St. Joseph’s Women’s Clinic 

Dickinson, ND

tmarnold@ndsupernet.com
Chair, District VII 
J. Martin Tucker, MD
Jackson Healthcare for Women

Flowood, MS

jmt58@bellsouth.net 
Chair, District VIII
Susan M. Lemagie, MD

Valley Women’s Health Care
Palmer, AK

slemagie@gmail.com
Chair, District IX 
Laurie C. Gregg, MD

Sutter Medical Center

Sacramento, CA

drlauriegregg@hotmail.com
Chair, Armed Forces District
Thomas G. Gaylord, CAPT, MC USN

Naval Hospital Bremerton

Bremerton, WA

loutomelve@aol.com
Chair, District XI 
Lisa M. Hollier, MD, MPH

Baylor College of Medicine

Houston, TX

lmhollie@bcm.edu
Chair, District XII

Robert W. Yelverton, MD

Tampa, FL

ryelverton@womenscarefl.com
Fellow-at-Large
Owen C. Montgomery, MD

Drexel University College of Medicine

Philadelphia, PA

owen.montgomery@drexelmed.edu
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Fellow-at-Large

Paul G. Tomich, MD
University of Nebraska Medical Center College of Medicine
Omaha, NE

ptomich@unmc.edu 
Young Physician-at-Large

Patrick S. Ramsey, MD, MSPH

Texas Perinatal Group

San Antonio, TX

ramsey_patrick@hotmail.com
Young Physician-at-Large

Eduardo Lara-Torre, MD

Virginia Tech Carilion School of Medicine

Roanoke, VA

eltorre@carilionclinic.org
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Young Physician-at-Large

Michelle Y. Owens, MD
University of Mississippi Medical Center

Jackson, MS

michelle.y.owens@gmail.com 
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Chair, Junior Fellow Congress Advisory Council 

Meadow M. Good, DO
University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center
Dallas, TX

meadow.good@utsouthwestern.edu 

Representative, American Board of Obstetrics and Gynecology, Inc

Larry C. Gilstrap III, MD

University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center

Dallas, TX

lmcdonnell@abog.org
Subspecialty Representative, American Urogynecologic Society

Rebecca G. Rogers, MD

University of New Mexico Health Sciences Center

Albuquerque, NM

rrogers@salud.unm.edu
Subspecialty Representative, Society for Maternal-Fetal Medicine

Brian M. Mercer, MD

Metrohealth Medical Center

Cleveland, OH

bmercer@metrohealth.org
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Subspecialty Representative, Society for Reproductive Endocrinology and Infertility

James H. Segars, MD
Potomac, MD
Subspecialty Representative, Society of Gynecologic Oncology

Daniel L. Clarke-Pearson, MD

University of North Carolina

Chapel Hill, NC

danielcp@med.unc.edu
Public Member

Cathy H. Whittlesey

Windsor, CO

chwhittlesey@gmail.com
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Executive Vice President
Hal C. Lawrence III, MD

Washington, DC

hlawrence@acog.org
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Chief Financial Officer

Richard C. Bailey, CPA, MBA

Washington, DC

rbailey@acog.org
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Vice President, Administration

Elsa P. Brown, MA

Washington, DC

ebrown@acog.org
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Vice President, Practice Activities

Gerald F. Joseph Jr, MD

Washington, DC

gjoseph@acog.org
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Vice President, Health Policy

Barbara S. Levy, MD

Washington, DC

blevy@acog.org
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Vice President, Legal Affairs

Penny Rutledge, JD

Washington, DC

prutledge@acog.org
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Deputy Executive Vice President and Vice President, Fellowship Activities

Albert L. Strunk, JD, MD

Washington, DC

astrunk@acog.org 
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Vice President, Education

Sandra A. Carson, MD

Washington, DC

scarson@acog.org
